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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

5) TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 
Costs) 

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

9) TOTAL EXPEN DITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) Interlund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

4) TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 0210212016) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Object 

2016-17 
Resource Codes Object Codes Unaudited Actuals 

8010-8099 0.00 

8100-8299 2,013,597.22 

8300-8599 150,113.35 

8600-8799 20.642,755.73 

22 806 466.30 

1000-1999 0.00 

2000-2999 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 

5000-5999 0.00 

6000-6999 0.00 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 26,529,972.46 

7300-7399 0.00 

26 529 972.46 

(3 723 506.16 

8900-8929 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 

8930-8979 6,264,289.25 

7630-7699 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 

6264289.25 

Page 1 

2017-18 
Budget 

0.00 

2,012,516.00 

147,400.00 

24,506,184.00 

26666 100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

26,666,100.00 

0.00 

26666100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

01 611920000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

0.0% 

-0.1% 

-1.8% 

18.7% 

16.9% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.5% 

0.0% 

0.5% 

-100.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

-100.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

-100.0% 

Printed: 9/6/2017 2:18 AM 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE IC + D41 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1 a + F1 b) 

d) Other Restatements 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1 c + F1 d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1 e) 
Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Expenditures 

All Others 

b) Restricted 

c) Committed 
Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 

d) Assigned 
Other Assignments 

e) UnaSSigned/Unappropriated 
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 02/02/2016) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Object 

2016-17 
Resource Codes Object Codes Unaudited Actuals 

2540783.09 

9791 20,627,338.52 

9793 0.00 

20,627,338.52 

9795 0.00 

20,627,338.52 

23,168,121 .61 

9711 0.00 

9712 0.00 

9713 0.00 

9719 0.00 

9740 23,168,121 .61 

9750 0.00 

9760 0.00 

9780 0.00 

9789 0.00 

9790 0.00 

Page 2 

2017-18 
Budget 

0.00 

23,168,121 .61 

0.00 

23,168,121.61 

0.00 

23,168,121.61 

23,168,121.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

23,168,121.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

01 611920000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

-100.0% 

12.3% 

0.0% 

12.3% 

0.0% 

12.3% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

Printed: 916/2017 2:18 AM 



201

Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

G. ASSETS 
1) Cash 

a) in County Treasury 

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 

b) in Banks 

c) in Revolving Fund 

d) with Fiscal Agent 

e) collections awaiting deposit 

2) Investments 

3) Accounts Receivable 

4) Due from Grantor Government 

5) Due from Other Funds 

6) Stores 

7) Prepaid Expenditures 

8) Other Current Assets 

9) TOTAL ASSETS 

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 

2) TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 

I. LIABILITIES 

1) Accounts Payable 

2) Due to Grantor Governments 

3) Due to Other Funds 

4) Current Loans 

5) Unearned Revenue 

6) TOTAL LIABILITIES 

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 

2) TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS 

K. FUND EQUITY 

Ending Fund Balance, June 30 
(must aqree with line F2) (G9 + H2) - (16 + J2) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 02102/2016) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Object 

2016-17 
Resource Codes Obiect Codes Unaudited Actuals 

9110 23,137,041.24 

9111 0.00 

9120 0.00 

9130 0.00 

9135 0.00 

9140 0.00 

9150 0.00 

9200 31,080.37 

9290 0.00 

9310 0.00 

9320 0.00 

9330 0.00 

9340 0.00 

23168121 .61 

9490 0.00 

0.00 

9500 0.00 

9590 0.00 

9610 0.00 

9640 0.00 

9650 0.00 

0.00 

9690 0.00 

0.00 

23168121.61 

Page 3 

2017-18 
Budget 

01 61192 0000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

Printed: 9/612017 2:18 AM 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Tax Relief Subventions 
Voted Indebtedness Levies 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

Other Subventions/ln-Lieu 
Taxes 

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Other Local Revenue 
County and District Taxes 

Voted Indebtedness Levies 
Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Penalties and Interest from 
Delinquent Non-LCFF 
Taxes 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Californ ia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 201 7.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 02102/2016) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Object 

2016-17 
Resource Codes Object Codes Unaudited Actuals 

8290 2,013,597.22 

2,013,597.22 

8571 150,113.35 

8572 0.00 

150,113.35 

8611 18,905,318.64 

8612 957,432.71 

8613 80,518.72 

8614 592,981 .20 

8629 0.00 

8660 106,504.46 

8662 0.00 

8699 0.00 

8799 0.00 

20,642,755.73 

22 806 466.30 

Page 4 

2017-18 
Bud!:let 

2,012,516.00 

2,012,516.00 

147,400.00 

0.00 

147,400.00 

22,861 ,784.00 

952,100.00 

93,000.00 

541 ,900.00 

0.00 

57,400.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

24,506,184.00 

26666100.00 

01 611920000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

-0.1% 

-0.1% 

-1.8% 

0.0% 

-1 .8% 

20.9% 

-0.6% 

15.5% 

-8.6% 

0.0% 

-46.1% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

18.7% 

16.9% 

Printed : 9/612017 2:18 AM 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Debt Service 

Bond Redemptions 

Bond Interest and Other Serv ice 
Charges 

Debt Service - Interest 

Other Debt Service - Principal 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Object 

2016-17 
Resource Codes Obiect Codes Unaudited Actuals 

7433 9,063,523.20 

7434 17,466,449.26 

7438 0.00 

7439 0.00 

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 26,529,972.46 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 0210212016) 

26 529 972.46 

Page 5 

2017-18 
Budget 

6,658,700.00 

20,007,400.00 

0.00 

0.00 

26,666,100.00 

26666 100.00 

01 61192 0000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

-26.5% 

14.5% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.5% 

0.5% 

Printed: 9/6/2017 2:18 AM 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTER FUND TRANSFERS IN 

Other Authorized Interiund Transfers In 

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTER FUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: General Fund 

Other Authorized Interiund Transfers Oul 

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of 
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Sources 

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from 
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Uses 

(d) TOTAL, USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a - b + c - d + e) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 02/02/2016) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Object 

2016-17 
Resource Codes Obiect Codes Unaudited Actuals 

8919 0.00 

0.00 

7614 0.00 

7619 0.00 

0.00 

8965 0.00 

8979 6,264,289.25 

6,264,289.25 

7651 0.00 

7699 0.00 

0.00 

8980 0.00 

8990 0.00 

0.00 

6,264,289.25 

Page 6 

2017-18 
Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

01 61192 0000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

-100.0% 

-100.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

-100.0% 

Printed: 916/20 17 2:1 8 AM 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

A.REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

5) TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) 

1) Instruction 

2) Instruction - Related Services 

3) Pupil Services 

4) Ancillary Services 

5) Community Services 

6) Enterprise 

7) General Administration 

8) Plant Services 

9) Other Outgo 

10) TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B10) 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) Interfund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

4}TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

Californ ia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 02/02/2016) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Function 

2016-17 
Function Codes Object Codes Unaudited Actuals 

8010-8099 0.00 

8100-8299 2,013,597.22 

8300-8599 150,113.35 

8600-8799 20,642,755.73 

22 806 466.30 

1000-1999 0.00 

2000-2999 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 

5000-5999 0.00 

6000-6999 0.00 

7000-7999 0.00 

8000-8999 0.00 

Except 
9000-9999 7600-7699 26,529,972.46 

26 529 972.46 

(3 723 506.16) 

8900-8929 0.00 

7600-7629 0. 00 

8930-8979 6,264,289.25 

7630-7699 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 

6264289.25 

Page 1 

2017-18 
Budget 

0.00 

2,012,516.00 

147,400.00 

24,506,184.00 

26 666 100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

26,666,100.00 

26 666 100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

01 611920000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

0.0% 

-0.1% 

-1.8% 

18.7% 

16.9% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.5% 

0.5% 

-100.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

-100.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

-100.0% 

Printed: 9/6/2017 2: 18 AM 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Description 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE (C + D41 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1 a + F1 b) 

d) Other Restatements 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1 c + F1 d) 

2) Ending Balance , June 30 (E + F1 e) 
Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Expenditures 

All Others 

b) Restricted 

c) Committed 
Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 

d) Assigned 
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 

e) UnaSSigned/Unappropriated 
ReseNe for Economic Uncertainties 

Unassiqned/Unappropriated Amount 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 02/02/2016) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Expenditures by Function 

2016-17 
Function Codes Object Codes Unaudited Actuals 

2540783.09 

9791 20,627,338.52 

9793 0.00 

20,627,338.52 

9795 0.00 

20,627,338.52 

23,168,121 .61 

9711 0.00 

9712 0.00 

9713 0.00 

9719 0.00 

9740 23,168,121.61 

9750 0.00 

9760 0.00 

9780 0.00 

9789 0.00 

9790 0.00 

Page 2 

2017-18 
Budget 

0.00 

23,168,121.61 

0.00 

23,168, 121.61 

0.00 

23,168,121 .61 

23,168,121.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

23,168,121.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

01 61192 0000000 
Form 51 

Percent 
Difference 

-100.0% 

12.3% 

0.0% 

12.3% 

0.0% 

12.3% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

Printed: 916/2017 2: 18 AM 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

Resource 

9010 

Description 

Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: fund-d (Rev 04106/2011) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Page 1 

2016-17 
Unaudited Actuals 

23,168,121.61 

23,168,121.61 

01 611920000000 
Form 51 

2017-18 
Budget 

23,168,121.61 

23,168,121.61 

Printed: 9/6/2017 2:19 AM 
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UNAUDITED ACTUALS 

GANN LIMIT 

o Board Summary 

o Board Resolution 

o Form GANN 
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Agenda Item : L.4.c. 
Page : lof 

Board Meeting Date : 09/13/17 
Consent : No 

BOARD OF EDUCATION SUMMARY REPORT 

DIVISION: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

SUBJECT: 

PRIORITY/GOAL: 

Business Services 

Luci Rogers, Chief Financial Officer 

Resolution 1718-05 Gann Amendment Limit 

1.0 Priority: Financial and Operational decisions will be 

driven by student success and district priorities and 

goals. 

HISTORY /BACKGROUND 

In 1978, California voters passed Proposition 13, which limited how much public 
agencies can collect in taxes. In 1979, the voters passed Proposition 4, commonly 
called the Gann Limit, which determines the maximum amount public agencies 
can spend from the proceeds of state aid and local taxes. 

Education Code Section 421132 requires that on or before September 15 of each 
year, the governing board shall adopt a resolution to identify the estimated 
appropriations limit for the current fiscal year (2017-18) and the actual 
appropriation for the preceding fiscal year (2016-17). 

The GANN limit calculation is a supplemental report included in the Unaudited 
Actuals Financial Report (Form GANN). 

IMPLEMENTATION 
The District has not exceeded its Gann appropriations limit as reflected in Section 
D, line 10 of the attached Form GANN. This report and the corresponding 
resolution will be submitted to the Alameda County Office of Education with the 
District's 2016-17 Unaudited Actuals Report. 

RECOMMENDATION 
Adopt Resolution 1718-05, declaring that appropriations in the budget for the 
2016-17 and 2017-18 fiscal years do not exceed the GANN limitations imposed by 
Proposition 4. 
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Hayward Unified School District 

GANN AMENDMENT LIMITATION 

Resolution No. 1718-05 

WHEREAS, in November of 1979, the California electorate did adopt Proposition 4, 
commonly called the Gann Amendment, which added Article XIII-B to the California 
Constitution; and 

WHEREAS, the provisions of that Article establish maximum appropriation limitations, 
commonly called "Gann Limits" for public agencies, including school districts; and 

WHEREAS, the District must establish a revised Gann Limit for the 2016-17 fiscal year 
and a projected Gann Limit for the 2017-18 fiscal year in accordance with the provisions of 
Article XIII-B and applicable statutory law; 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board does hereby declare that the 
attached calculations and documentation of the Gann Limits for 2016-17 and 2017-18 fiscal 
years are made in accord with applicable constitutional law; 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Board does hereby declare that the 
appropriations in the Budget for the 2016-17 and 2017-18 fiscal years do not exceed the 
limitations imposed by Proposition 4 as reflected on the District's 2016-17 Unaudited Actuals 
Financial report, Form GANN, Section D, Line10; 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent provide copies of this 
resolution, along with appropriate attachments, to interested citizens of this District. 

ADOPTED by the following called vote this 13th day of September, 2017: 

AYES: 
NAYS: 
ABSTENTIONS: 
ABSENT: 

Clerk/Secretary of the Board of Education 
Hayward Unified School District 
Alameda County, State of California 
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Hayward Unified 
Alameda County 

A_ PRIOR YEAR DATA 
(2015-16 Actual Appropriations Limit and Gann ADA 
are from district's prior year Gann data reported to the CD E) 

1. FINAL PRIOR YEAR APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT 

(Preload/Line 011 , PY column) 
2. PRIOR YEAR GANN ADA (Preload/Line B3, PY column) 

ADJUSTMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR LIMIT 
3. District Lapses, Reorganizations and Other Transfers 
4. Temporary Voter Approved Increases 
5. Less: Lapses of Voter Approved Increases 
6. TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR LIMIT 

(Lines A3 plus A4 minus A5) 

7. ADJUSTMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR ADA 
(Only for distri ct lapses, reorganizations and 
other transfers, and only if adjustments to the 
appropriations limit are entered in Line A3 above) 

B. CURRENT YEAR GANN ADA 
(2016-17 data should tie to Principal Apporti onment 
Software Attendance reports and include ADA for charter schools 
reporting with the district) 

1. Total K-12 ADA (Form A, Line A6) 

2. Total Charter Schools ADA (Form A, Line C9) 
3. TOTAL CURRENT YEAR P2 ADA (Line B1 plus B2) 

C. LOCAL PROCEEDS OF TAXESISTATE AID RECEIVED 
TAXES AND SUBVENTIONS (Funds 01 , 09, and 62) 

1. Homeowners' Exemption (Object 8021) 
2. Timber Yield Tax (Object 8022) 
3. Other Subventions/ ln-Lieu Taxes (Object 8029) 
4. Secured Roll Taxes (Object 8041) 
5. Unsecured Roll Taxes (Object 8042) 
6. Prior Years' Taxes (Object 8043) 
7. Supplemental Taxes (Object 8044) 
8. Ed. Rev. Augmentation Fund (ERAF) (Object 8045) 
9. Penalties and Int. from Delinquent Taxes (Object 8048) 
10. Other In-Lieu Taxes (Object 8082) 

11 . Comm. Redevelopment Funds (objects 8047 & 8625) 
12. Parcel Taxes (Object 8621) 
13. Other Non-Ad Valorem Taxes (Object 8622) (Taxes only) 
14. Penalties and Int. from Delinquent Non-LCFF 

Taxes (Object 8629) (Only those for the above taxes) 
15. Transfers to Charter Schools 

in Lieu of Property Taxes (Object 8096) 
16. TOTAL TAXES AND SUBVENTIONS 

(Lines C1 through C15) 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES (Funds 01 , 09, and 62) 

17. To General Fund from Bond Interest and Redemption 

Fund (Excess debt service taxes) (Object 8914) 
18. TOTAL LOCAL PROCEEDS OF TAXES 

(Lines C16 plus C17) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: gann-d (Rev 05/18/2017) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Fiscal Year 2016-17 

School District Appropriations Limit Calculations 

2016-17 
Calculations 

Extracted Entered Datal 

Data Adjustments' Totals 

2015-16 Actual 

122,392,544.68 122,392,544.68 
19,929.37 19,929.37 

Adjustments to 2015-16 

0.00 

2016-17 P2 Report 

19,794.56 19,794.56 

0.00 0.00 

19,794.56 

2016-1 7 Actual 

273,127.96 273,127.96 
0.00 0.00 

871,870. 16 871,870.16 
31,532,208.72 31,532,208.72 

1,824,056.56 1,824,056.56 
(363,888.39) (363,888.39) 

1,447,963.62 1,447,963.62 
19,942,407.63 19,942,407.63 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

5,522,186.99 5,522,186.99 
1,301 ,723.10 1,301,723.10 
2,274,954.30 2,274,954.30 

0.00 0.00 

64,626,610.65 0.00 64,626,610.65 

0.00 0.00 

64,626,610.65 0.00 64,626,610.65 

Page 1 of 3 

2017-18 
Calculations 

Extracted 

Data Adjustments' 

2016-17 Actual 

Adjustments to 2016-17 

2017-18 P2 Estimate 

19,794.56 

0.00 

2017-18 Budget 

268,629.00 
0.00 

488,727.00 
31 ,245,926.00 

2,413,816.00 
(419,539.00) 

1,399,426.00 
21 ,024,030.00 

0.00 
0.00 

2,369,507.00 
1,300,000.00 
3,148,184.25 

0.00 

63,238,706.25 0.00 

0.00 

63,238,706.25 0.00 

01 61192 0000000 
Form GANN 

Entered Datal 

Totals 

128,088,062.16 
19,794.56 

0.00 

19,794.56 

0.00 

19,794.56 

268,629.00 
0.00 

488,727.00 
31,245,926.00 

2,413,816.00 
(419,539.00) 

1,399,426.00 
21 ,024,030.00 

0.00 
0.00 

2,369,507.00 
1,300,000.00 
3,148,184.25 

0.00 

63,238,706.25 

0.00 

63,238,706.25 
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EXCLUDED APPROPRIATIONS 

19. Medicare (Enter federal ly mandated amounts only from objs. 
3301 & 3302; do not include negotiated amounts) 

OTHER EXCLUSIONS 

20. Americans with Disabilities Act 
21 . Unreimbursed Court Mandated Desegregation 

Costs 
22. Other Unfunded Court-ordered or Federal Mandates 
23. TOTAL EXCLUSIONS (Lines C19 through C22) 

STATE AID RECEIVED (Funds 01 , 09, and 62) 

24. LCFF - CY (objects 8011 and 8012) 
25. LCFF/Revenue Limit State Aid - Prior Years (Object 8019) 
26. TOTAL STATE AID RECEIVED 

(Lines C24 plus C25) 

DATA FOR INTEREST CALCULATION 

27. Total Revenues (Funds 01, 09 & 62; objects 8000-8799) 
28. Total Interest and Return on Investments 

(Funds 01 , 09, and 62; objects 8660 and 8662) 

APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT CALCULATIONS 

D. PRELIMINARY APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT 

1. Revised Prior Year Program Limit (Lines A 1 plus A6) 
2. Inflation Adjustment 
3. Program Population Adjustment (Lines B3 divided 

by [A2 plus A7]) (Round to four decimal places) 
4. PRELIMINARY APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT 

(Lines 01 times 02 times 03) 

APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO THE LIMIT 

5. Local Revenues Excluding Interest (Line C18) 
6. Preliminary State Aid Calculation 

a. Minimum State Aid in Local Limit (Greater of 
$120 times Line B3 or $2,400; but not greater 
than Line C26 or less than zero) 

b. Maximum State Aid in Local Limit 
(Lesser of Line C26 or Lines 04 minus 05 plus C23; 
but not less than zero) 

c. Preliminary State Aid in Local Limit 
(Greater of Lines D6a or D6b) 

7. Local Revenues in Proceeds of Taxes 
a. Interest Counting in Local Limit (Line C28 divided by 

[Lines C27 minus C28] times [Lines 05 plus D6c]) 
b. Total Local Proceeds of Taxes (Lines 05 plus D7a) 

8. State Aid in Proceeds of Taxes (Greater of Line D6a, 
or Lines 04 minus D7b plus C23; but not greater 

than Line C26 or less than zero) 
9. Total Appropriations Subject to the Limit 

a. Local Revenues (Line D7b) 
b. State Subventions (Line 08) 
c. Less: Excluded Appropriations (Line C23) 
d. TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO THE LIMIT 

(Lines D9a plus D9b minus D9c) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2017.2.0 
File: gann-d (Rev 05/18/2017) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Fiscal Year 2016-17 

School District Appropriations Limit Calculations 

2016-17 
Calculations 

Extracted Entered Datal 

Data Adjustments· Totals 

3,055,137.90 

3,055,137.90 

137,155,951.00 137,155,951 .00 
(447,756.00) (447,756.00) 

136,708,195.00 0.00 136,708,195.00 

263,183,188.51 263,183,188.51 

212,583.42 212,583.42 

2016-17 Actual 

, 122,392,544.68 
1.0537 

0.9932 

128,088,062.16 

64,626,610.65 

2,375,347.20 

66,516,589.41 

66,516,589.41 

106,015.16 
64,732,625.81 

66,410,574.25 

64,732,625.81 
66,410,574.25 

3,055,137.90 

128,088,062.16 

Page 2 of 3 

Extracted 

Data 

142,916,467.00 
0.00 

142,916,467.00 

256,416,161.69 

100,000.00 

2017-18 
Calculations 

Adjustments· 

0.00 

2017-18 Budget 

01 61192 0000000 
Form GANN 

Entered Datal 

Totals 

3,298,553.96 

3,298,553.96 

142,916,467.00 
0.00 

142,916,467.00 

256,416,161.69 

100,000.00 

128,088,062.16 
1.0369 

1.0000 

132,814,511 .65 

63,238,706.25 

2,375,347.20 

72,874,359.36 

72,874,359.36 

53,103.58 
63,291,809.83 

72,821 ,255.78 
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10. Adjustments to the Limit Per 
Government Code Section 7902.1 

(Line D9d minus D4; if negative, then zero) 

If not zero report amount to: 

Michael Cohen, Director 
State Department of Finance 
Attention: School Gann Limits 
State Capitol, Room 11 45 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Summary 
11 . Adjusted Appropriations Limit 

(Lines D4 plus D1 0) 
12. Appropriations Subject to the Limit 

(Line D9d) 

Unaudited Actuals 
Fiscal Year 2016-17 

School District Appropriations Limit Calculations 

2016-17 
Calculat ions 

Extracted 

I 
Entered Data! 

Data Adjustments' Totals 

0.00 

2016-17 Actual 

128,088,062.16 

128,088,062.16 

. Please provide below an explanati on for each entry in the adjustments column . 

Luci R~ers, Chief Financial Officer 
Gann Contact Person 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporti ng Software - 2017.2.0 
File: gann-d (Rev 05/18/2017 ) 

510-784-2613 
Contact Phone Number 

Page 3 of3 

2017-18 
Calculations 

Extracted 

I Data Adjustments' 

2017-18 Budget 

I 

I 

01 61192 0000000 
Form GANN 

Entered Data! 

Totals 

132,814,511 .65 
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